

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2017

**SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL
 DAILY OPERATIONS**

RUN DATE: January 9, 2018

DAY	ELEV	STORAGE	CHANGE	FEDERAL PUMP	FEDERAL GEN	PACHECO PUMP	ADJ	FEDERAL CHANGE	FEDERAL STORAGE
									701,370
1	520.97	1,754,713	3,141	3,607	0	251	0	3,199	704,569
2	520.57	1,749,882	-4,831	1,216	0	285	0	987	705,556
3	519.51	1,737,100	-12,782	915	0	214	0	881	706,437
4	518.24	1,721,829	-15,271	0	1,390	224	0	-1,329	705,108
5	517.03	1,707,322	-14,507	0	0	141	1,400	1,412	706,520
6	516.84	1,705,048	-2,274	0	0	5	1,000	853	707,373
7	516.65	1,702,775	-2,273	0	0	0	1,000	1,082	708,455
8	515.54	1,689,517	-13,258	0	0	0	1,000	1,031	709,486
9	514.69	1,679,389	-10,128	0	0	0	1,000	1,108	710,594
10	513.89	1,669,875	-9,514	0	0	0	1,000	1,092	711,686
11	513.24	1,662,159	-7,716	0	0	0	1,000	1,027	712,713
12	512.25	1,650,431	-11,728	0	0	0	1,450	1,529	714,242
13	510.97	1,635,309	-15,122	0	0	0	1,100	1,201	715,443
14	509.90	1,622,705	-12,604	0	0	0	1,100	1,205	716,648
15	509.08	1,613,068	-9,637	0	0	0	1,100	1,305	717,953
16	508.19	1,602,631	-10,437	0	0	0	1,100	1,145	719,098
17	507.55	1,595,140	-7,491	0	0	0	2,000	2,074	721,172
18	506.49	1,582,759	-12,381	0	0	0	1,500	1,667	722,839
19	505.56	1,571,925	-10,834	0	0	0	1,500	1,548	724,387
20	504.57	1,560,419	-11,506	0	0	0	2,200	2,196	726,583
21	503.93	1,552,996	-7,423	0	0	0	2,200	2,290	728,873
22	503.28	1,545,470	-7,526	0	0	0	2,200	2,239	731,112
23	502.77	1,539,573	-5,897	0	0	0	2,200	2,247	733,359
24	502.09	1,531,723	-7,850	0	0	0	2,200	2,059	735,418
25	501.34	1,523,080	-8,643	0	0	0	3,000	3,139	738,557
26	500.56	1,514,110	-8,970	0	0	0	0	203	738,760
27	500.34	1,511,583	-2,527	0	0	0	0	-9	738,751
28	500.07	1,508,484	-3,099	0	0	0	0	-59	738,692
29	499.95	1,507,107	-1,377	0	0	0	0	-60	738,632
30	499.68	1,504,011	-3,096	0	0	0	0	-122	738,510
31	499.50	1,501,948	-2,063	0	0	157	0	-176	738,334
TOTALS			-249,624	5,738	1,390	1,277	32,250	36,964	

COMMENTS :
 VALUES IN ACRE-FEET